
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040979-2024 

Contract

Supply, Delivery and Commissioning of a 5 Stage Mixed-
Suspension, Mixed-Product Removal (MSMPR) system

University of Strathclyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040979

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04366d  

Published 19 December 2024, 2:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Strathclyde

Learning & Teaching Building, 49 Richmond Street

Glasgow

G11XU

Email

jemma.wylie@strath.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040979-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040979-2024
mailto:jemma.wylie@strath.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.strath.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, Delivery and Commissioning of a 5 Stage Mixed- Suspension, Mixed-Product
Removal (MSMPR) system

Reference number

UOS-31490-2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.strath.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113


Page 3 to 7

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This Contract Award Notice relates to the contract appointed to a sole supplier to provide
the Continuous Manufacturing and Crystallisation centre (CMAC) with a 5 stage Mixed-
Suspension, Mixed-Product-Removal (MSMPR) system to operate in their existing world
class research facility in the Technology and Innovation Centre at the University of
Strathclyde. As a research centre focusing on delivering high impact industrially relevant
research with a broad portfolio of funding streams from government funded research
through pre-competitive and confidential projects, CMAC required a new MSMPR to
enhance their capability and continue to drive their Quality by Digital design initiative.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £246,565

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Technology and Innovation Centre, the University of Strathclyde

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University, on behalf of CMAC, procured a 5-stage MSMPR. CMAC was looking for a new
5-stage MSMPR capable of automated external PC monitoring and control with capability to
interface to advanced process control (APC) systems.



Page 4 to 7

Although the system is intended primarily for crystallisation, it must also be capable of
chemical reactions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Contracting Authority reserves the right to request additional services from the
successful Tenderer, either intended extension of existing services or in replacement of
existing services.

The Contracting Authority may at its sole discretion exercise this option.

In line with 72 - Modification of Contracts During their Term, of the Public Contracts
(Scotland) Regulations 2015, this Contract may be modified without a new procurement
procedure in accordance with this Part in some cases

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014177

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UOS-31490-2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

/Notice/014177-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alconbury Weston Limited

Oldfield House, Galveston Grove

Fenton

ST4 3PE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £246,565



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The total contract value is inclusive of additional options that were taken up at point of
award.

(SC Ref:785137)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T05:25:33+0100
	TCPDF




